GE
Industrial Solutions
DEH-41474 Installation and Maintenance Manual
AKD-20 AR / Entellisys AR
Exhaust Plenum System
© 2016 General Electric. All rights reserved.  i
Table of Contents
General Information .................................................................... ii

shown in Figure 4.10.
Total length of the plenum has no restriction.  Elevation
changes and turns of no greater than 90 degrees are
acceptable but should be kept to a minimum.
The exhaust plenum should be anchored in such a method
that it will support the weight of the system itself and adhere
to the customer’s construction/specification requirements.
AKD-20 AR / Entellisys AR Exhaust Plenum System DEH-41474
Section 5. Exhaust Plenum Accessories and Kits
12 ©2016 General Electric. All rights reserved.
Section 5. Exhaust Plenum Accessories and Kits
The following tables list common accessories and kits available for ordering for the AKD-20 AR or Entellisys AR equipment.
Table 11.1 Exhaust plenum accessories and kits
Description Catalog Number
440 Butyl Sealing Compound, Exhaust Plenum Flange 440BUTYL
Exhaust Plenum Section, 22” Wide GM2AR22EPS
Exhaust Plenum Section, 30” Wide GM2AR30EPS
Exhaust Plenum Section, 38” Wide GM2AR38EPS
Exhaust Plenum Section, T-Section, 22” Wide GM2AR22EPTS
Exhaust Plenum Section, T-Section, 30” Wide GM2AR30EPTS
Exhaust Plenum Section, T-Section, 38” Wide GM2AR38EPTS
Exhaust Plenum Section, V-Section, 30” Wide GM2AR30EPVS
Exhaust Plenum Section, V-Section, 38” Wide GM2AR38EPVS
Exhaust Plenum, Access Cover GM2ARAC
Exhaust Plenum, End Cap GM2AREC
Exhaust Plenum, Exhaust End Portal GM2AREP
Exhaust Plenum, Exhaust End Portal w/ Moisture Absorbent Foam GM2AREPMAF
Exhaust Plenum, Flange Clip GM2ARTFC
Exhaust Plenum, Transition Adapter GM2ARTAS
Exhaust Plenum Section, Extension (36”) GM2AREP3
Exhaust Plenum Section, 90 Degree Elbow – Vertical GM2AREP90V
Exhaust Plenum Section, 90 Degree Elbow – Horizontal GM2AREP90H
DEH-41474  AKD-20 AR / Entellisys AR Exhaust Plenum Systems
  Appendix A. Torque Values
©2016 General Electric. All rights reserved. 13
Appendix A. Torque Values